WATERSTONE BANK 11200 W. PLANK CT. WAUWATOSA, WI 53226

Contact: Emily Gillingham
Community Relations Coordinator
414-459-4182
emilygillingham@wsbonline.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WaterStone Bank Receives Top Workplaces Award

WAUWATOSA, Wis. — **5/2/2022** — The Milwaukee Journal Sentinel names WaterStone Bank a recipient of 2022 Top Workplaces Award.

For the past thirteen years, the Milwaukee Journal Sentinel has collaborated with Energage, a workplace consulting firm based out of Philadelphia, to survey employees of southeastern Wisconsin companies and award the Top Workplaces honor. All Top Workplaces awards are based solely on employee feedback, making the award one of the most credible employer recognition programs.

Energage's employee feedback survey analyzes job satisfaction and engagement along with the values and organizational health of the company. The process aims to capture several aspects of workplace culture including alignment, performance and connection, to name a few.

"The most valuable asset of WaterStone Bank is its employees," said Doug Gordon, CEO of WaterStone Bank. "We hire great people and give them the freedom to be exceptional. Being a great place to work is the difference between a good company and a great company."

In addition to being known for its excellent customer service and robust charitable foundation, the bank provides employees with a flexible work environment, opportunities for personal and professional development and exemplary benefits.

About WaterStone Bank

WaterStone Bank, established in 1921, offers a full suite of personal and business banking products. The community bank has branches in Wauwatosa/State St, Brookfield, Fox Point/North Shore, Franklin/Hales Corners, Germantown/Menomonee Falls, Greenfield/Loomis Rd, Milwaukee/Oklahoma Ave, Oak Creek/27th St, Oak Creek/Howell Ave, Oconomowoc/Lake Country, Pewaukee, Waukesha, West Allis/Greenfield Ave, and West Allis/National Ave, Wisconsin. WaterStone Bank is the parent company to Waterstone Mortgage, which has the ability to lend in 48 states. For more information about WaterStone Bank, go to http://www.wsbonline.com. Follow WaterStone Bank on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, YouTube, and Instagram.

###